

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## DSR CORP.

7, Noksansaneopjung-ro 192beon-gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan 46753, Republic of Korea

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0071212

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of synthetic fiber ropes, webbing and sling. Manufacture of stainless steel wire, stainless steel wire rope and stainless steel control cable



## **II-Hyoung Lee**

Korea Operations Manager

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd.

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



001

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd., 17th Floor Sinsong Building, 67 Yeouinaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07327, Korea for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Busan Plant 7, Noksansaneopjung-ro 192beon-gil, Gangseo-gu, Busan 46753, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015 Manufacture of synthetic fiber ropes, webbing and sling.
DSR CORP Gwangyang Plant 1 75, Chonamgongdan-gil, Gwangyang-eup, Gwangyang-si, Jeonnam 57759, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015  Manufacture of stainless steel wire, stainless steel wire rope and stainless steel control cable.
Seoul Office Wooshin BD 7 Floor, 145, Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 06132, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015 Sales and purchasing.
DSR CORP Gwangyang Plant 2 55, Chonam 2gongdan 2-gil, Gwangyang-eup, Gwangyang-si, Jeonnam 57759, Republic of Korea	ISO 9001:2015  Manufacture of stainless steel wire, stainless steel wire rope and stainless steel control cable.

